Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S_‘I 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04066731

Name of Company

Thresher Wines Acquisitions Limited

I/ We
John Dawvid Thomas Milsom, PO Box 695, 8 Salisbury Sguare, London, EC4Y 8BB

Dawvid John Standish, KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

the liguidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

The Progress Report covers the pernod from 28/04/2013 to 27/04/2014

Signed & m——— Date Q-6 -0

KPMG LLP

PO Box 695

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

- [ I

M

Ref TA421D2121/JEM/MS
*A39SINHN"

11/06/2014 #286
COMPANIFS HNIIGF

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




Thresher Wines Acquisitions Limited (in creditors’ voluntary liquidation) (“the Company™)

Liquidators’ annual progress report for the period from 28 April 2013 to 27 April 2014

Name Thresher Wines Acquisitions Limited

Trachng name / None
Former names

Company number 04066731

Previous registered 5 New Street Square, London, EC4A 4TW

office

Present registered KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y 8BB
office

Joint Ligudators John David Thomas Milsom & Allan Watson Graham
Joint Ligmdators’ KPMG LLP, 8 Salisbury Square, London EC4Y S8BB
address

Date of appointment 28 Apnl 2010

Appointed by Creditors




Thresher Wines Acquisiions Lomited (in creditors’ voluntary hquidanon)

Ligutdators’ annual progress report for the period from 28 April 2013 10 27 April 2014

Receipts and payments

Statement of
Affairs

Nil
850,000
Uncertain

(374,069,316)

(105,349,720)

Receipts

Group debtors
Other debtors

Freehold and Leasehold property

Rent

Contribution to hquidators’ costs

Bank nterest, gross
Surrender of tax losses
Sundry refunds

Payments
Professional fees
Auctioneers’ fees
Ligundators’ fees
Liquidators’ expenses
Agents’ fees

Legal fees

Bank charges
Insurance premium
Other property expenses
Irrecoverable VAT

Distributions

First Quench Retailing Limited
Thresher Wines Holdings
Limited

(2,500,000) Office of Fair Trading
(20,000,000) HMRC - VAT
Balance at bank
Realisations

28/04/2010- 28/04/2013- 28/04/2010-
27/04/2013 27/04/2014 27/04/2014
£ £ £

850,000 00 - 850,000 00
417,900 00 - 417,900 00
13,975 07 - 13,975 07
1,500 00 - 1,500 00
5,164 78 4,024 09 9,188 87
20,000 00 - 20,000 00

- 30,309 72 30,309 72
1,247,541.26 34,333.81 1,281,875.07
16,095 00 - 16,095 00
5,042 25 - 5,042 25
34,705 00 114,141 40 148,846 40

- 95137 951 37

971 64 - 971 64
8,134 11 - 8,134 11

7 81 - 7 81

3,939 99 1,331 36 5,271 35

- 47276 47276

122 58 - 122 58
(69,018.38) (116,896.8%) (185,915.27)
- 634,931 14 634,931 14

- 494,178 98 494,178 98

- 11,523 19 11,523 19

- 16,325 08 16,325 08

- (1,156,958.39) (1,156,958.39)

Nil

The only receipts 1n the period were £30,309 refunded from Barclays Bank, 1n respect of overpayments

of loan interest and charges made prior to the iquidation, and gross bank interest of £4,024




1hresher Wines Acquisitions Lunited (in creditors’ voluntary hquidation)
Liquidators” annual progress report for the period from 28 April 2013 10 27 Aprd 2014

Unsecured creditors

The director’s statement of affairs detailed unsecured creditors totalling c£502 mullion  The amount
owed to FQR of c£374 mullion has been reduced by c£239 mullion by the application of set off,
pursuant to Rule 4 90 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (“the Rules”), against the amount owed o the
Company by FQR, leaving c£135 million owed to FQR

HM Revenue & Customs (“HMRC”) confirmed 1ts claim 1n the hquidation at ¢£3 5 million All other
claims recerved are broadly i hine with the Statement of Affairs  The total value of unsecured claims
admitted to rank in the hiquidation were £246,642,898

Dividend

On 13 December 2013 a first and final dividend of £1,156,958 was declared on the claims of unsecured
creditors admitted 1n the hiquidation of the Company, representing 0 469 pence 1n the pound

Final meetings

Final meetings of the Company’s members and creditors are currently being convened

Liquidators’ remuneration

A written resolution was passed on 28 Apnl 2010 that the remuneration of the Joint Liqmdators be
fixed at therr normal charging rates according to tme properly spent by them and members of their
staff 1n attending to matters arising in the winding up of the Company

[ attach as Appendix 1 a schedule setung out details of the Joint Liqudators’ time costs and expenses
for the penod, including grades of staff uulised and charge-out rates applied

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out tn the Rules Further information 1s given
in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ publication A Creditors' Guide to Liquidators
Fees, a copy of which can be obtained upon request to the hiquidators or by logging on to the R3
website at www 3 org uk

In accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules members and creditors have the nght to request further
information, 1n respect of remuneration, expenses and any other information relevant to the
member/creditor from the Liquidators, within 21 business days of receipt of this report The full text of
that rule can be provided on request

If you have any quenes, please do not hesitate to contact Rosalind Hugman on 020 7694 4465

JNO

JDT Milsom
Jownr Liquadator 10 June 2014

John Dawvid Thomas Milsom and Allan Watson Graham are authensed to act as insolvency pracutioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales




$3El 1IN0

3Breya Jo [2a3] [e1aU2Z Ay Uy p2123{JaI S1ING JUAMUTISST 3] 01 A19Ip PAZITYD 10U §1 UONIEN) UONTNSIURUDE [ENUI Ut pako[diua §jeis J0 1500 ay | Iuads awn Jo sisAeu
31 U1 pApNJaUL are puk uAWUTISse Ayl 03 A[I5adIp U PaIeyd sary JJels [eLnnaudas pue uoddns pue s1amyses Surpnioul JuRUUISST SIY) UO PIRIOM DAY OUM JJEIS [V

91 0TE3 ST SOT 8T $0L6
00 58€3 06 LLSF 01
00 5973 00 £57 0z o
00 0Sv3 00 053 001
00 €613 0¢ 857 0£0
9t 1823 0SLpS 13 08¢
00 §9¢3 06 SBIF oLo
It 8E€F 00ZEI'Ty 0t9
L6 1123 0S860CF 066
PE9LET 00 6L63 05 ¢
00 5973 009013 oro
Q113 0S ve3 0o
005613 0§ £523 |
B0 SEVF 0562663 0Ll
| FR YA 000P1°13  0SCE
00 £9EF 00913 oro
¥ $6T3 009163 09 ¢
£t 6riF 00 vLEF 051
98 69T 0% 0t6F 0ce
00 593 05 10v3 oLt
00 €LvT ST 9cE3 SLO
¥ 3

150 adeaary

1 xipuaddy

1500) [R10], SINOH [E)0],

000
000
000

000

0006
0t e
000
0oo
000
0o

000

000
000

000
000

0Z1-S11
yioddng

000
oco
000

0o

(UAY
0L0
08¢

066
0o
(U]
oel
oL 1
09¢
000
0o¢e

061
09¢

o

§9T - €81

as !
000
001

000

0o

06T

000

097

0G0
000

0011
050
oro
090

000
060

01
ELO

Siy - 59t

0ensupy  Jadeurpy

000
000
000

0£0
0o
000

000
000

000
000

000
oro
000

000

000
0o

000
000

$95 - 58P

hOuu&h-ﬁ—
FEELRLE|

poisad w o0,

DoUBINSUL 23403 Uad()

Auadoad pjoyaasq

530192

UoIESI[EaY JASSY

]SSR JO UONESIRIY

SI01201P 1M 22Uapuodsauo))
$1032341(]

uonednsasug

SPUIPIAIP JO WawATg
souapuodsanod |elauan

ST PAINSASUN JO URUINTY
SWIIB|D PUB SIONPILD)
SI0YIP3I)

LV A waunuiodde 1504

xe1 uonesodios juaumuodde 150
X8

sjuaLndop A3aeng

siunoae siuauied pue sidizoas ommg
SO waunwmodde-alg
SONIEILLIO) PAR|AL PUT 2INSO|D
SMBAL 29 ISIPYOYD

sani[euLo] paie|al pue wsuwnuioddy
auerdwod pue Lome)g

dIm pue 533

[ elit1y

(sm3ataal SUNUNOIIE S| %) SLONBI|IDU0IFY
(Suuayse)) jrisuan

Buraangseny

spodas L1o1mig

srensiZay aryg
Jaquiajayropanadnnusg
Funmieyd x vonensnupy

37310 no-agieyd {noy
11®)s Jo apurdn)

p10z pady 22 01 £10Z (ady 87 Woa) paaanam 53503 3wy Jo sisjeuy

uonepmbir] Aigjunjoy s10npard) ui - payuury suonisinbyy saulzg Jaysaay ],




